



\$~40

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.REV.P. 259/2021, CRL MB 1089/2021 & CRL MA 13369/2021**  
**MS RAJ RAJESHWARI KRISHI KENDRA** ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

versus

**SATISH KUMAR** ..... Respondent

Through: Counsel for respondent (appearance  
not given)

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**  
**24.01.2023**

%

1. Learned counsels for the parties, on instructions, state that the parties want to explore possibility of an amicable settlement.
2. On joint request of the parties, matter is referred to Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre. Parties and their counsel shall appear before the Organizing Secretary of the Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre on 31<sup>st</sup> January, 2023 at 4:00 p.m.
3. List the matter for further proceedings before the Court on 23<sup>rd</sup> May, 2023.
4. Order be uploaded on website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**JANUARY 24, 2023/sm**