



\$~51

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.REV.P. 259/2021, CRL.M.(BAIL) 1089/2021 CRL.M.A.**  
**13369/2021**  
**MS RAJ RAJESHWARI KRISHI KENDRA**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Advocate.

versus

**SATISH KUMAR**

..... Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**  
**23.05.2023**

%

No time left for today.

List on 1<sup>st</sup> August, 2023.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**MAY 23, 2023/AT**