



\$~62

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 259/2021 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1089/2021 & CRL.M.A.  
13369/2021

MS RAJ RAJESHWARI KRISHI KENDRA ..... Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Brajesh R. Pandey, Advocate

versus

SATISH KUMAR ..... Respondent  
Through: Respondent in person.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**  
**22.02.2024**

%

Learned counsel for the Petitioner states that a Demand Draft in the sum of Rs.1,55,000/- was prepared on time, however, its validity has now expired and he will prepare a fresh Demand Draft and bring the same on the next date of hearing.

List on 27.02.2024.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**FEBRUARY 22, 2024/kks**