



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 259/2021 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1089/2021 & CRL.M.A.
13369/2021

MS RAJ RAJESHWARI KRISHI KENDRA Petitioner
Through: Mr. Manish Kumar Vikky, Mr.
Brajesh Pandey and Mr. Kanchan Kumar Jha,
Advocates

versus

SATISH KUMAR Respondent
Through: Respondent in person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
27.02.2024

%

Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that a sum of Rs.1,55,000/- has been paid to Respondent today. Rs.1,00,000/- has been paid by way of Demand Draft and the remaining amount through RTGS transfer. Copy of the Demand Draft and proof of RTGS transfer have been handed over in Court and are taken on record. It is submitted that the remaining amount payable under the settlement before the Mediation Cell is Rs.2,55,000/-, shall be paid to the Respondent within 2 months from today. Undertaking is taken on record.

At request, list on 01.05.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2024/kks