



\$~70

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 259/2021, CRL.M.A. 13369/2021, CRL.M.(BAIL)  
1089/2021

MS RAJ RAJESHWARI KRISHI KENDRA .....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Brajesh Pandey, Adv

versus

SATISH KUMAR .....Respondent

Through: Respondent through VC

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**24.07.2024**

%

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he is ready with demand draft of Rs. 90,000/- in terms of the settlement. However, respondent is appearing through VC and submits this amount is not correct and that the petitioner is liable for more than the stated amount.

List on 21.08.2024.

Parties are directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

**DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J**

**JULY 24, 2024**

*Pallavi*