



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 259/2021, CRL.M.A. 13369/2021, CRL.M.(BAIL)
1089/2021

MS RAJ RAJESHWARI KRISHI KENDRAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Mr. B. Pandey,
Mr. Farooq Raza, Advs.

versus

SATISH KUMARRespondent

Through: Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

21.08.2024

%

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the matter has been settled at the mediation centre, however, the mediation settlement is not on the record

Let the mediation settlement be placed on the record.

Today, a demand draft being DD No. 333152 dated 19.07.2024 drawn on Punjab National Bank in the name of Satish Kumar for the sum of Rs.90,000/- has handed over to the respondent by the petitioner. The same has been duly received by the respondent.

However, the Respondent submits that he has yet not received the complete payment.

Let both the parties file statement of account regarding the payment.

List on 09.10.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

AUGUST 21, 2024

Pallavi/KR