



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 259/2021, CRL.M.A. 13369/2021, CRL.M.(BAIL)
1089/2021

MS RAJ RAJESHWARI KRISHI KENDRAPetitioner
Through: Mr.Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

versus

SATISH KUMARRespondent
Through: Mr.Aman Goyal, Adv. (through VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

% **ORDER**
09.10.2024

Learned counsel for the respondent/complainant states that he has moved an application which is not record.

List on 29.10.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 9, 2024

rb/kr