



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.REV.P. 259/2021, CRL.M.A. 13369/2021, CRL.M.(BAIL)  
1089/2021  
MS RAJ RAJESHWARI KRISHI KENDRA .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Baradraj Pandey, Mr. Brijesh  
Pandey and Mr. Basant Kumar, Advs.

versus

SATISH KUMAR .....Respondent  
Through: Mr.Siddharth Chaudhary, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**  
**11.12.2024**

%

1. The statement of account in terms of order dated 21.08.2024 has been filed, but the same is not on record. Let it be brought on record.
2. List on 03.02.2025.

**DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J**

**DECEMBER 11, 2024/tp/smg**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*