



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 259/2021 & CRL.M.A. 13369/2021, CRL.M.(BAIL)  
1089/2021

MS RAJ RAJESHWARI KRISHI KENDRA .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Brajesh Pandey and Mr. Sandeep,  
Advocates.

versus

SATISH KUMAR .....Respondent

Through: Ms. Fariya Asif, Advocate with  
Respondent (through VC).

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

% **03.02.2025**

At request of counsel for the Respondent, hearing is adjourned to  
tomorrow, *i.e.*, 04<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**FEBRUARY 3, 2025**

*d.negi*