



\$~38

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 259/2021**

**MS RAJ RAJESHWARI KRISHI KENDRA** .....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Advocate.**

versus

**SATISH KUMAR** .....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Aman Goyal, Advocate with  
Respondent in person.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

%

**04.02.2025**

1. It is noted that despite the directions of this Court on 21<sup>st</sup> August, 2024, the mediation settlement report is not on record. Let the same be placed on record positively by the next date of hearing.
2. Let fresh statement of accounts be filed by both the parties detailing all of the payments made so far, in terms of the mediation settlement.
3. List on 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**FEBRUARY 4, 2025**

*nk*