



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 259/2021, CRL.M.A. 13369/2021, CRL.M.(BAIL)
1089/2021

MS RAJ RAJESHWARI KRISHI KENDRAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Baradraj Pandey, Advocate.

versus

SATISH KUMARRespondent

Through: Mr. Adarsh Shandilya, Advocate with
Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

06.05.2025

%

1. The report from the Mediation Centre has been received. Let the same be placed on record. Counsel for the Petitioner states that the settlement amount agreed under the mediation settlement agreement stands paid, which is refuted by counsel for Respondent. Both Satish Kumar (complainant) and Brijesh Thakur are directed to remain present before the Joint Register on the next date of hearing. The Joint Registrar shall verify the account statements furnished by both sides and submit a report to the Court, indicating if any payment is pending or due under the settlement agreement executed between the parties before the Mediation Centre.

2. List before the Joint Registrar on 20th May, 2025.

3. List before the Court on 14th July, 2025

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 6, 2025

nk

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 08/05/2025 at 16:01:44