



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 259/2021**
MS RAJ RAJESHWARI KRISHI KENDRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Baradraj Pandey,
Advocate.

versus

SATISH KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Respondent in person.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
25.08.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 14.07.2025 for filing the statement of accounts by the petitioner.

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

Matter is passed over for 12:30 PM.

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that he has filed the statement of accounts vide diary no. 3182798 reflecting that payment of Rs. 8,00,000/- which have already been paid by revisionist to the respondent. The same is not on record. Learned counsel is directed to check up with the registry and have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks some time to file reply with respect to outstanding due of Rs. 2,70,000/-. Heard. Allowed.

Let reply be filed within one week. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Renotify on 10.09.2025.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 25, 2025/yo