



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 259/2021 & CRL.M.As. 13369/2021, CRL.M.(BAIL)
1089/2021

MS RAJ RAJESHWARI KRISHI KENDRAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Baradraj Pandey, Advocate.

versus

SATISH KUMARRespondent

Through: Respondent (in-Person).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
17.09.2025

Renotify on 31st October, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025

as