



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 259/2021 & CRL.M.A. 13369/2021 & CRL.M.(BAIL)
1089/2021

MS RAJ RAJESHWARI KRISHI KENDRAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Brajesh Pandey with Ms. Divya
Negi and Mr. Bhardhraj Pandey,
Advocates.

versus

SATISH KUMARRespondent

Through: Present in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **20.05.2026**

1. Revisionist is not present today. He shall appear physically on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 30.07.2026.
3. Be shown in supplementary list.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 20, 2026/sw/sk